
RESOLUTION NO. 349 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 113 FOR 2022 REGARDING THE 

REPLACEMENT OF INDOOR LED VIDEO DISPLAYS, AN INDOOR LED 

RIBBON DISPLAY, AND SCORER’S TABLES AT THE MVP ARENA 

 

Introduced:  10/11/22 

 By Public Works Committee: 

 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 113 for 2022, this Honorable Body authorized  

an agreement with Daktronics regarding the replacement of indoor LED Video 

Displays, an indoor LED Ribbon Display, and scorer’s tables in an amount not to 

exceed $2,841,000 for a term commencing April 1, 2022 and ending  November 1, 

2022, and 

 

 WHEREAS, The General Manager of the MVP Arena has requested 

authorization to amend the aforementioned agreement due to a change order to 

replace the current backlit signs with LCD screens in the amount of $485,000 for a 

total amount of $3,326,000 rather than $2,841,000, now, therefore, be it 

 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 113 for 

2022 is hereby amended due to a change order for the project that replaces the current 

backlit signs with LCD screens in the amount of $485,000 for a total amount of 

$3,326,000 rather than $2,841,000, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

agreement as to form and content, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 


